IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL, CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA 388						
DIVIGION X CRIMINAL TRAFFIC OTHER	FINDING OF GUILT AND ORDER OF WITHHOLDING ADJUDICATION/SPECIAL CONDITIONS					
PLAINTIFF(S)	VS. DEFENDANT(S)					
THE STATE OF FL	LORIDA ANDRE ELIYAHU BENAMOVE					
CASE NUMBER: F07-042312						
	O THE COURT that the defendant being personally	NOT CRECORD				

IT APPEARING UNTO THE COURT that the defendant being personally before the court accompanied by his/her attorney,

ROBERT D SHAPIRO, PA has been found guilty of the charge of

 Count
 Crime
 Degree

 1
 BATTERY/FELONY
 3/F

by the court upon the entry of a nolo contendere plea

and it appearing unto the court, upon a hearing of the matter, that the defendant is not likely to engage in a criminal course of conduct and that the ends of justice and welfare of society do not require that the defendant shall presently suffer the penalty imposed by law, and the Court being fully advised in the premises, it is thereupon

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that an adjudication of guilt be, and the same is hereby stayed and withheld. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:

The defendant is placed on PROBATION in a separate Order entered herein.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

Costs

Other

PROBATION / DNA TAKEN
PURSUANT TO F.S.943.325

IT IS ORDERED THAT the defendant be fingerprinted pursuant to F.S. 921.241(1).

CT -01/10/08 REV 10/02

Page 1 of 3

Clerk's web address: www.miami-dadeclerk.com

PLAINTIFF(S) VS. DEFENDANT(S) HE STATE OF FLORIDA ANDRE ELIYAHU BENAMOVE

The Defendant is hereby ordered to pay the following sum indicated:

\$50.00	Pursuant to F.S. 938.03(4) (Crimes Compensation Trust Fund).				
\$3.00	Three dollars as a court cost pursuant to F.S. 938.01 (1) \$3.00 (Criminal				
	Justice Trust & Education Funds).				
\$200.00	Pursuant to 938.05(1) (Local Government Criminal Justice Trust Fund).				
\$3.00	Pursuant to F.S. 938.19 (Teen Courts).				
\$50.00	Pursuant to F.S. 775.083(2) (Crime Prevention Programs).				
\$2.00	2.00 Two dollars as a court cost pursuant to F.S. 938.15 \$2.00 (Criminal				
	Justice Trust & Education Funds).				
\$201.00	Pursuant to F.S. 938.08 (DV Surcharge)				
\$151.00	Pursuant to F.S. 938.085				
\$65.00	Pursuant to F.S. 939.185(1)(a) (Assessment of Additional Court Costs as				
	adopted by Ordinance 04-116)				
\$85.00	Pursuant to F.S. 939.185(1)(b) (Surcharge as adopted by Ordinance 05-123)				
\$810.00 -	TOTAL				

OTHER COMMENTS: STAY DUE DATE: 12/07/12

DONE AND ORDERED in Open Court in Miami-Dade County, Floridathis 7th day of January, 2008.

JUDGE BARBARA ARECES

(W=WAIVED/S=SUSPENDED)

REV 10/02 CT -01/10/08

Page 2 of 3

Clerk's web address: www.miami-dadeclerk.com

☐ IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE E	LEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND F	OR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.					
DIVISION CRIMINAL OTHER		INTS OF DEFENDANT					
THE STATE OF FLORIDA VS. Judge Benamme							
	Be	namme					
PLAINTIFF	DEFEND	ANT					
CASE NUMBER: 407-42312							
I herby certify that the foregoing fingerprints on this judgment are the fingerprints of the defendant named above, and that they were placed thereon by said defendant in my presence, in open court, on this date and that the defendant provided the below Social Security Number or was unable to provide said number as indicated. CLOCK IN FILED JAN 0 7 2008							
Fingerprints taken by:Name		Title	CLERK				
	FINGERPRI	NTS OF DEFENDA	NT				
1. R. Thumb	2. R. Index	3. R. Middle	4. R. Ring	5. R. Little			
1. L. Thumb	2. L. Index	3. L. Middle	4. L. Ring	5. L. Little			
Social Security Number of Defendant							
DONE AND ORDERED in Open Court in Miami-Dade County, Florida this							
JUDGE							
Pageof3 BARBARA ARECES							

CLK/CT 854 REV. 7/03

Clerk's web address: www.miami-dadeclerk.com